PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2925396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN J. GILLIAM	02/12/2010
VALENTIN DECKER	02/12/2010
BRYAN BOGGS	02/12/2010
NIKHIL JALANI	02/16/2010
THOMAS A. ALBRECHT	02/12/2010
MATT SMITH	02/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALERA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	100 A ALBRIGHT WAY	
City:	LOS GATOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14320332		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300 cehui@wsgr.com Email:

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37589-742.401	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILIA HUI	
SIGNATURE:	/Cecilia Hui/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=37589_742401_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 033239 FRAME: 0236 502878798

PATENT

 $source = 37589_742401_Assignment \# page 2.t if$

PATENT REEL: 033239 FRAME: 0237

	PA?	TENT ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number CLRA-028WO
WHEREAS, the unde	rsigned:				
I. Gli.LIAM, Ryan Campbell, Califor	1.	DECKER, Valentin Williams Manie Park, Califorms See Tale.	.∕-^.″ 3.	BOGGS, Bryan Campbell, Cabifornia	4. JALANI, Nikhil Campbell, California
 ALBRECHT, The Mountain View, C 		SMITH, Matt San Jose, California			
(hersinafter "Inventor	(3))," have invented	l certain new and useful imp	rovements i	n	
LOW-	VOLTAGE ALKA	LINE PRODUCTION US	ING HYD	ROGEN AND ELECT	ROCATALYTIC ELECTRODES
☐ for whi ☑ for whi ☐ for whi	ch Application No. ch Application No. ch Application No. ch an application w	patent application is executed was filed on the part of the part o	n the United on <u>Februar</u> n the	States Patent Office; y 10, 2010 in the U.S. Ba Patent Office; and/or	ecciving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; J.S. Patent No
95032. (hereinafter "A and in and to all embo collectively referred to	Assignee"), is desire adiments of the inve a as "Inventions"),	ous of acquiring the entire rig antions, heretofore conceived	ght, title and I, made or d ents, invente	interest in and to said A iscovered, whether joint or's certificates and other	500 Winchester Boulevard, Los Gatos, Califorma pplication(s) and the inventions disclosed therein, by or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter forms of protection (hereinafter "Patenf(s)") protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THI	EREFORE, in consi	deration of good and valuab	le considers	tion aclanowledged by si	aid inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions, including applications and Pater otherwise; (c) in and tunder any internations	the right to claim part(s), including these or any and all applical convention, agree divisional, substitu	riority to said Inventions, (b) the filed under the Paris Convertions filed and any and all tement, protocol, or treaty, in- tion, continuation, or contin) in and to a ention for the Patent(s) grant cluding each	Il rights to all United Sta be Protection of Industric anted on said Inventions a and every application f	ntire right, title and interest (a) in and to said tes and corresponding non-United States patent all Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or in the United States, in any foreign country, or illed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any stion(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
right, title and interest cooperation by said Ir specifications, declars Assignee the right, tit divisional, continuing (e) for interference or therefor and any Pater	therein conveyed in eventor(s) shall includions or other paper the and interest hereif or additional appli- other priority proceedings, ic use proceedings,	the United States, foreign of people of people of people of people of people of people of the conveyed; (b) for prosecut pations covering said Inventicedings involving said Inventicedings involving said of the including without limitation of the confiringement actions and confiringement actions are provided to the confirmation of the confirmation	countries, or ertinent facts the extent of ting any app ions; (d) for tions; and (i) on reissues of	under any international and documents, giving decreed necessary or des lications covering said if filing and prosecuting a for legal proceedings ind reexaminations, opposed	e said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, mable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said inventions; (c) for filling and prosecuting substitute, pplications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); nvolving said Inventions and any applications osition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
		nants of this assignment shaln said Inventor(s), their resp			re, its successors, assigns and other legal d assigns.
4. 4 understanding in conf		eby warrant and represent th	at they have	e not entered and will no	t enter into any assignment, contract, or
	or treaty, be issued t				gn countries, or under any international convention, sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, sai	id Inventor(s) have executed	and deliver	ed this instrument to said	d Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 2/12/10	Jøsyan J. Søillia	<u> </u>	Da	1e: 2-16-10	Nikhil Julani
Date: 2/12/13	Valenţin Decl	<u>War Ma</u>	Da	te: <u>2+0+10</u>	Thomas A. Albrecht
Date: <u>Z/17/10</u>	Bis on Bogs		Da	te: <u>0%+40+40</u>	Matt Smith

	and the second s
PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number CLRA-028WO
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date: 2 17 10	By: Name: Eric Witt
	Title: Vice President of Intellectual Property

CLRA-028WO Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 07/03/2014

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033239 FRAME: 0239